STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF GRAHAM )

)

:ss.

AFFIDAVIT OI

SHERRY L. ENGLISH



duly sworn, deposes and says: That (he)

EASTERN ARIZONA COURIER newspaper printed and published bi-weekly in the County of Graham, State of Arizona, and of general circulation in the city of Safford, County of Graham, State of Arizona and elsewhere, and the hereto attached

## RECEIVED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LJA FARM, LLC L-1267665-2

ARIZONA CORP. COMMISSION CORPORATIONS DRVISION

AUG 2 4 2006

was printed and published correctly in the regular and entire issue of said EASTERN ARIZONA COURIER for <sup>3</sup> issues, that the first was made on the 13th day of AUGUST 2006 and the last publication thereof was made on the 20th day of AUGUST 2006

that said

publication was made on each of the following dates, to wit: 08/13/0608/16/0608/20/06

Request of MORRIS, HALL & KINGHORN,

## **EASTERN ARIZONA COURIER**

20th

By Englist

Subscribed sworn to before me this

day of AUGUST

20 06

9E OFFICIAL ies Genram, Sate of Arizona Notar My Commission Expires:

NOTICE (for publication) ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION FOR

Name: LJA FARM, L.L.C. File No. <u>1-1267665-2</u>. II

The address of the registered office is: Physical Address: 3137 West 1st Street, Thatcher, Arizona 85552. Mailing Address: P.O. Box Y, Thatcher, Arizona 85552.

The name and address of the Statutory Agent is: DAN R. MOR-RIS, MORRIS, HALL & KING-HORN, PL.L.C., 3300 North Central Avenue, Suite 900, Phoenix, Arizona 85012.

Management of the limited liability company is vested in a manager or managers. The names and addresses of each person who is a manager AND each member who owns a twenty percent or greater interest in the capital or profits of the limited liability company are: LESLIE JAMES ALDER, P.O. Box Y, Thatcher, Arizona 85552, manager; LESLIE JAMES ALDER, Trustee, or his successors in trust, under the ALDER LIVING TRUST, dated February 24, 2006 and any amendments thereto, P.O. Box Y, Thatcher, Arizona 85552, member; BRENDA ALDER, Trustee, or her successors in trust, under the ALDER LIVING TRUST, dated February 24, 2006, and any amendments thereto, P.O. Box Y, Thatcher, Arizona 85552, member.

Req.: Morris, Hall & Kinghorn, P.L.L.C.

Published August 13, 16, 20, 2006 in the Eastern Arizona Courier, Safford, Arizona 85546.